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PRODUCT 
DESCRIPTION 

 

Panini cheese mix 170g 
 

 

Green Fox Sp. z o.o.o 
ul. Rzepakowa 8 
65-012 Zielona Góra, Poland 
NIP: 9292077473 
https://greenfox.com.pl/ 

 
 

TECHNOLOGY GROUP Wheat roll with a filling of cheddar and gouda cheese and mayonnaise sauce and 
the addition of red onions.  

                  GENERAL 
                  

APPEARANCE 

Typical of the product. Product with and oblong shape, similar to cuboid, sliced 
lenghtise, slightly dusted with flour, on the upper Surface visible transverse 
stripes, inside filling consiting of mayonnaise, cheddar and gouda cheese shavings, 
red onion particles. Ingredients slightly varied among themselves in size and 
shape; ingredients distributed slightly unevenly, product without damage, no signs 
of mold and spoilage.  

PACKAGING MAP 
Unit packaging – foil; bulk packaging - carton 

STRUCTURE 
AND CONSISTENCY 

Wheat bun – crumb of even color, dry to the touch with good slicability; medium, 
fairly even porosity. Cheese mix -elastic, slightly plastic, acceptable slightly 
smeary, stretchy under temperaturę. Sauce – thick, smooth, uniform. Red onion  - 
fresh, firm, dry, non-gummy.   

COLOR Wheat roll – ligh golden to dark brown, mixed cheese – natual to light creamy 
yellow, sauce – light white to creamy, red onion – Purple, light Purple.  

TASTE 
AND SMELL 

Wheat bun – appropriate for the type of products and raw material;s used. Cheese 
mix – slightly sour to sour, slightly spicy to spicy, sharp in older cheeses, slightly 
salty, sauce – pleasent, typical of mayonnaise, red onion – typical of onions.  

 Average value 
 

Energy value: 1304 kJ/312 kcal 

Fat: 15 g 

of which saturated fatty acids: 4,7 g 

Carbohydrates: 32 g 

of which sugars: 1,7 g 

Protein: 10 g 

Salt: 1,5 g 

NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100 G 
PRODUCT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

INGREDIENTS OF THE PRODUCT 
(INCLUDING ALLERGENS) 

 Wheat roll 64,5% [wheat flour, water, iodized salt (salt, pottasium iodate), yeast, 
gluten (wheat), antioxidant: ascorbic acid]; cheddar and gouda cheese in variable 
proportions 18,8% [pasteurized milk, salt, lactic fermentation bacteria, stabilizer: 
calcium chloride, renet, color: annatto norbixin]; mayonnaise sauce 14,7% [canola 
oil, water, mustard (water, spirit vinegar, mustard, sugar, salt, spices, color: 
curcumin), sugar, egg yolk powder, salt, spirit vinegar, modified strach, 
preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (lactic acid), thickeners:guar 
gum, xantham gum, antioxidant: calcium-disodium EDTA salt]; 2% red onion. 
Product may contain: SOY, CELERY. 
 

 
CONSUMER USE 

For the general consumer, excluding the group of consumers allergic to the 
allergens used. Not suitable for direct consumption in a frozen state, requires 
heat treatment before consumption.  
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STORAGE AND TRANSPORT 
CONDITIONS 

Store at temprature below -18°C. After removing from the frezer, store the product 
under refrigeration at 0-6°C and consume within 72h. After thawing, do not freeze 
again.  

SHELF LIFE 
 
12 months 

STORAGE CONDITIONS AND 
CONDITIONS OF USE 

Thaw 24 hours at 2-6°C. The product is intedned for consumption after heating.  
Contact grill: after removing the panini from the package, grill for 3 minutes at 
250°C. Oven: after removingthe panini from the package, heat in an oven 
preheated to 180°C for 5 minutes. 

LOGISTICAL INFORMATION EAN of single packaging 
EAN of bulk packaging 
Number of units per carton  
number of boxes per layer  
number of layers on a pallet  
number of boxes on a pallet  
number of boxes on a pallet 

 5900308523469 
 5900308523490 
18 
8 
10 
80 
1440 

PRODUCT PICTURE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
* Designated in accordance with the 'Guidance to Competent Authorities on Checking Compliance with EU Legislation for Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, 
Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006, Regulation (EC) No 1925/2006 as regards the setting of tolerance limits for nutrients listed on the label' developed by the 
European Commission, December 2012. 
 


